

# Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Legler Regional Library Renovations

Contract #: C1597

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates

Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: \$ 597,572.59

Date of Payment to Contractor: 5/8/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

# PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	3/31/2020					
PROJECT:	LEGLER REGIONAL LI	BRARY REN	OVATIONS			
Pay Applicati For the Perio Contract No.:	d: 3/1/2020	to	3/31/2020	-	-	
Bonds issued	e with Resolution No, a t by the Public Building Commit on), I hereby certify to the Com	ssion of Chic	ago for the financi	ng of this project	hicago on,rela (and all terms used her	ating to the \$Revenue ein shall have the same meaning as in
	Construction Account and 2. No amount hereby appro	d has not bee ved for paym approved by	en paid; and nent upon any con r the Architect - Er	tract will, when ac	dded to all amounts prev	em thereof is a proper charge against the viously paid upon such contract, exceed ments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
					<u> </u>	
THE CONTR	ACTOR: EN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LL	.c				
FOR: GEI	NERAL CONSTRUCTION					
ls now entiti	ed to the sum of:		\$	597,572.59		
				***	<u> </u>	
ADDITIONS	ONTRACTOR PRICE	<u>\$</u> \$	7,157,000.00	-		
DEDUCTION	'S	\$	-	-		
NET ADDITION	ON OR DEDUCTION	\$	0.00	_		
ADJUSTED (	CONTRACT PRICE	\$	7,157,000.00	-		
!						
TOTAL AMO	UNT EARNED				\$	1,498,544.74
TOTAL RET					\$ 	149,854.47
but	erve Withheld @ 10% of Total Not to Exceed 5% of Contract f is and Other Withholding		ned,	\$ 149,854.47 \$ -	- -	
c) Liqu	idated Damages Withheld			\$ -	<del>-</del> <del>-</del>	
TOTAL PAID	TO DATE (Include this Paym	ient)			\$	1,348,690.27
LESS: AMOU	JNT PREVIOUSLY PAID				\$	751,117.68
AMOUNT DU	E THIS PAYMENT				\$	597,572.59
Architect En	gineer: RATIO ARCHIT	ECTS INC.				
signature, dat	le					

# EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT			PAGE 1 O	PAGES	
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago Richard J Daley Center 50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60602  FROM CONTRACTOR: F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC	PROJECT: LEGLER REGIONAL LIBRARY 115 S. PULASKI CHICAGO, IL 60624  A ARCHITECT: RATIO ARCHITECTS INC. 50 WEST MONROE ST. #50	APPLICATION #: PERIOD FROM: PERIOD TO:	TWO (2) 03/01/20 03/31/20	Distribution to:  X OWNER X ARCHITECT X CONTRACTOR	
5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60656	CHICAGO, IL 60603	0			
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAY Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Co Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.	ontract.	The undersigned Contractor certifies to information and belief the Work cover completed in accordance with the Contractor for Work for which prepayments received from the Owner, and the	red by this Application for intract Documents, that all an evious Certificates for Paym	Payment has been mounts have been paid by ment were issued and	
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 2. Net change by Change Orders 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO	\$ 7,157,000.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 7,157,000.00 \$ 1,498,544.74	Ву:	7225	Date: 03/31/20  f: OFFICIAL SEAL Mare Day of AWN L CAPORALE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF THE	h-20
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703)  6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)  7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)  8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE  9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)	\$ 149,854.47 \$ 1.348,690.27 \$ 751,117.68 \$ 597,572.59 \$ 5.808,309.73	ARCHITECT'S CERT In accordance with the Contract Docucomprising the application, the Archite Architect's knowledge, information at the quality of the Work is in accordant is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT AMOUNT CERTIFIED	IFICATE FOR P ments, based on on-site ob- tect certifies to the Owner that and belief the Work has prog- ice with the Contract Document TOT CERTIFIED.	Servations and the data to the best of the gressed as indicated,	7/22 \$
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY  Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS \$0.00 \$0.00	(Attach explanation if amount certified Application and onthe Continuation S ARCHITECT: RAT		onform with the amount certified.)	
Total approved this Month	\$0.00 \$0.00	Ву:		Date:	
TOTALS \$  NET CHANGES by Change Order	-   S S0.00	This Certificate is not negotiable. The Contractor named herein. Issuance, pa prejudice to any rights of the Owner of			

AIA DOCUMENT G702 · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · 1992 EDITION · AIA ·  $\odot$ 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

#### EXHIBIT A

# CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of \_)

PBC	Project# C1597 - 08310
Job I	Location 115 S. PULASKI
	CHICAGO, IL 60624

LEGLER REGIONAL LIBRARY RENOVATIONS

CONTRACTOR

F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOCILIC

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # TWO (2)

STATE OF ILLINOIS 3 SS

COUNTY OF }

Project Name.

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is <u>Auth Repr.</u>, of <u>F.H. Paschen</u>, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. <u>C1597</u> dated the <u>17TH</u> day of <u>DEC\_2019</u>, for the following project:

#### LEGLER REGIONAL LIBRARY RENOVATIONS

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment o \$

597,572.59

under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respectively amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

									iork Completed	-	1.			
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retalnege	net previous billing	net smount due	fild of gniniamer
	Valor Technologies, 3 Northpoint Court Bolingbrook, IL	Environmental /	\$ 160,000,00	\$ 23,039,00	s -	\$ 183,039.00	85%	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 23,039.00	\$ 155,539,00	\$ 15.553.00	\$ 119,250.00	\$ 20.735.40	\$ 43,053.90
	Fence Masters, Inc. 20400 S. Cottage		\$ 98,240.00	\$ -	s -	\$ 98,240.00		\$ 7,250.00		\$ 7.250.00				
OZ. OC	CPMH Construction, Inc.	Concrete/Earthw	\$ 60,430,00		\$ 2,700.00			\$ 7,250.00	\$ 12,250,00				\$ -	\$ 91,715.00 \$ 52,105.00
·	April Building Services, Inc. P.O. Box 506 Winfield, IL 60190		\$ 280,000,00		_									
	Great Lakes Stair & Steel, Inc. 10130 Virginia					\$ 280,000.00		S -	\$ 50,885.00	\$ 50,885.00	\$ 5,088.50	s -	\$ 45,796.50	\$ 234,203.50
05290	Jade Carpentry Contractors, Inc. 145 Bernice Drive Bensenville, IL	Structural Steel	\$ 80,000.00 \$ 69,570.00		\$ -	\$ 80,000.00		\$ -	\$ -     \$ -	\$ -	\$ -	s -	\$ -	\$ 80,000.00
00200	Ameriscan Designs, Inc 4147	İ	\$ 93,000.00		\$ -	\$ 93,000.00		\$ -	\$ 4,650,00	\$ 4,650,00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 69,570.00 \$ 88,815.00
07090	M. Cannon Roofing Company, LLC 1238 Remington	<u> </u>	\$ 298,000.00		\$ -	\$ 298,000.00		<b>s</b> -	\$ 174,525.00				\$ 157,072.50	
08150		Supply only Wood Shop labor/Wood Windows	\$ 184,400.00		\$ -	\$ 184,400.00		\$ 15,670.70					\$ 68,875.92	:
	American Building Services 953 Seton Court Wheeling, IL	Supply DFH	\$ 46,000.00		\$ -	\$ 46,000.00		\$ 1,150.00		\$ 1,150.00				\$ 44,965.00

		\$	_	\$ •	s	-	\$	#DIV/01	\$ _	\$	-	\$		\$ -	\$ •	s		\$ -
		\$	_	\$ •	\$	-	\$ -	#DIV/01	\$ 4	\$	<u>-</u>	44	-	\$ _	\$ •	\$		\$ <u>-</u>
SUBTOT	AL page1	\$	1,369,640.00	\$ 23,039.00	\$	2,700.00	\$ 1,395,379.00		\$ 156,570.70	\$ 341	,877,80	\$	498,448.50	\$ 49,844.85	\$ 140,913.63	\$ 307,6	90.02	\$ 946,775.35

							·				1			1
								Wo	ork Completed					
ITEM#	Subcentractor Name & Address	Type of Work		PSC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders									
	The Huff		Original contract amount			Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
	Company, Inc.							]						
	37 Sherwood Terrace, Ste.102	Metal Sound		_				1.						
08390	Record Automatic	Control	\$ 26,000.00	\$ -	<u> </u>	\$ 26,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 26,000.00
	Doors, Inc.													
	376 Balm Court Wood Dale, IL	Auto Door						1.						
08550	Oakton	Operators	\$ 5,070.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,070.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	s -	\$ 5,070,00
	Architectural						1							
	Glass LLC						1							
08896	710 E. Ciarendon J.P. Phillips, Inc.	Glazing	\$ 81,555.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 81,555.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ <u>-</u>	\$ -	\$ 81,555,00
	3220 Wolf Road													
	Franklin Park, IL	Plaster												
09050		Restoration	\$ 31,650.00	\$ -		\$ 31,650.00	9%		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	)	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 28,950.00
	Ashlaur Construction, Inc.													
	509 E. 75th St.													
09295	Chicago, IL 60619	Gypsum Board	\$ 168,750.00	s -	\$ 855,00	\$ 169,605.00	44%	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 51,755.00	\$ 74,105.00	\$ 7,410.50	\$ 20,115.00	\$ 46,579.50	\$ 102,910.50
	Nu Veterans Construction	<u>.</u>							,					
	Services	Ceramic Tile/Resillent												
09390	2722 South Hillock	flooring	\$ 188,200.00	\$ -	<b>s</b> -	\$ 188,200.00	2%	\$ -	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 470.00	s -	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 183,970,00
	Toro Construction													
		Remove & Re- Install Wood												•
09495	Street	doors/windows	\$ 80,000.00	s -	s -	\$ 80,000.00	59%	\$ 16,601.00	\$ 30,899.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 14,940.90	\$ 27,809,10	\$ 37,250.00
	Continental									,				
	Painting & Decorating Inc													
09980	2255 S. Wabash	Painting	\$ 217,900.00	s -	ls -	\$ 217,900.00	0%	s -	s -	s -	s -	s -	s -	\$ 217,900.00
	CorPro													
	Screentech, Inc. 5129 Forest Hills				]									
10050	A	Signage	\$ 13,000,00	s -	s -	\$ 13,000.00	0%	s -	s -	s -	s -	s -	s .	\$ 13,000.00
	Commercial									1			<u> </u>	10,550.00
	Specialties, Inc. 2255 Lois Drive,	L											ļ	
10250	Unit #9	Toilet Compartments	\$ 40,500.00	s -	s -	\$ 40,500.00	0%	s -	<b>s</b> -	s -	ls -	s -	s -	\$ 40,500.00
10200	Mendoza	Comparaments	40,000.00		1	70,000.00	070	1					1 -	3 40,300.00
	Associates Ltd.													1
12050	4707 W. Lawrence Avenue	Poller Shades	\$ 11,500.00	s -	s -	\$ 11,500.00	0%	s -	s -	s -	s -	s -	s .	44.500.00
12000	Smart Elevators	remer oriades	11,300.00			11,500.00	1 0/8						\$ -	\$ 11,500.00
	Company													
14060	233 Eisenhower Lane South	Elevator modernization	\$ 101,340.00		s -	\$ 101,340.00	50%	\$ 50,670.00	s -	\$ 50.670.00	£ 5.067.00	\$ 45,603.00	_	55.707.00
14000	Garaventa USA,	modernization	\$ 101,340.00	-	-	3 101,340.00	30%	\$ 50,670.00	3 -	\$ 50,670.00	3 5,067.00	3 45,603.00	\$ -	\$ 55,737.00
	Inc.								ļ.	İ				
4.4450	225 Depot Street Antioch, IL 6002	lamas de la companya				40.000	۱							
14450	Katco	Wheeelchair Lifts	\$ 43,963.00	\$ -	<u>  \$ -</u>	\$ 43,963.00	10%	\$ 4,396.00	\$ -	\$ 4,396.00	\$ 439.60	3,956.40	\$ -	\$ 40,006.60
	Development Inc.				1			1						
	415 S. William					1.		1.						
15150	Street Amber Mechanical	Plumbing	\$ 166,150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 166,150,00	62%	\$ 62,732.00	\$ 39,765.00	\$ 102,497.00	\$ 10,249.70	56,458.80	\$ 35,788.50	\$ 73,902.70
	Contractors, Inc.					***************************************				-		1		
	11950 S. Central	1	I	1	I	1	1	ŀ	1	1	1			1
15890	Avenue	HVAC	\$ 1,225,000.00		s -	\$ 1,225,000.00	7%	\$ 64,755.50	\$ 15,639.88	\$ 80,395.38		4 \$ 58,279.95		1 1

	The Moore Group, Inc. 9042 South Crandon Ave.	Electrical	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$	\$	•	\$	1,200,000,00	22%	s	203,500.00	\$ 56,5	500.00	\$	260,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$	183,150.00	\$ 50,850.00	\$ 966,000.00
				\$	\$	<u>-</u>	s		#DIV/0!	\$	-	S	-	\$	_	\$ •	\$	• :	\$ _	\$ -
			\$ -	\$	\$	_	s		#D1V/01	\$		s		\$	•	\$ *	\$	-	\$ -	\$ _
			\$ -	\$ <b>.</b>	s	<b>=</b>	s	-	#DIV/0!	\$	-	s	_	\$	-	\$	\$		\$ _	\$ _
SUBTOTA	AL page2		\$ 3,600,578.00	\$ -	\$	855.00	\$	3,601,433.00			425,004.50			*****	627,263.38	\$ 62,726.34	,	382,504.05		 3,036,895.96

											1			
							ļ							
							1	Wc	ork Completed					
ITEM#	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract emount	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
	Commissioners Contact													
6500		Contingency	\$ 350,000.00	\$ (24,654.86)	s -	\$ 325,345.14	0%	s -	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	s -	\$ -	<u> </u>	\$ 325,345.14
16510	Environmental Allowance	Env Allowance	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	s -	\$ 50,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ <u>-</u>	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	s -	\$ 50,000.00
													THE	THE PARTY WAS ASSESSED.
16520	FF & E Allowance F.H. Paschen SN	FFE Allowance	\$ 450,000.00	s -	s -	\$ 450,000.00	0%	s -	s -	\$ -	\$ -	<u>s</u> -	s -	\$ 450,000.00
17040	Nielsen & Assoc LLC, 5515 N. East	General Construction	\$ 1,336,782.00	\$ 1.615.86	\$ (3,555.00)	\$ 1,334,842.86	28%	s 253,000,00	\$ 119.832.86	\$ 372,832.86	\$ 37 283 28	\$ 227 700 00	\$ 107.849.58	\$ 999,293.28
			1,,000,,102.50	1,010.00	10,000	1,004,042.00	20%	200,000.00	110,002.00	012,002.00	0,,200,20	227,700.00	107,073.00	333,233.23
						:								
						MA.								
			<u> </u>										:	
							<del> </del>	:						
									<u> </u>					
		\$ 1 1												
,														
					<u> </u>		†··			}				
									1			-		
							<u> </u>	<u> </u>		]				

SUBTOTAL page3		2,186,782.00	(23,039.00)	(3,555.00)	2,160,188.00	0.28	253,000.00	119,832.86	372,832.86	37,283.28	227,700.00	107,849.58	1,824,638.42
L	Subtotal page 1	\$ 1,369,640.00	\$ 23,039.00	\$ 2,700,00	\$ 1,395,379.00	36%	\$ 156,570.70	\$ 341.877.80	\$ 498.448.50	\$ 49.844.85	\$ 140.913.63	\$ 307,690,02   \$	946,775.35
	Subtotal page 2		\$ -	\$ 855.00	\$ 3,601,433.00	17%	\$ 425,004.50	\$ 202,258.88	\$ 627,263.38			\$ 182,032.99 \$	
	Subtotal page 3	\$ 2,186,782.00	\$ (23,039.00)	\$ (3,555.00)	\$ 2,160,188.00	0%	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 119,832.86	\$ 372,832.86	\$ 37,283.28	\$ 227,700.00	\$ 107,849.58 \$	1,824,638.42
	TOTAL	\$ 7,157,000.00	\$	\$ -	\$ 7,157,000.00	21%	\$ 834,575.20	\$ 663,969,54	\$ 1,498,544.74	\$ 149,854.47	\$ 751,117,68	\$ 597,572.59 \$	5,808,309.73

### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

# EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$ 7,157,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$ 1,498,544.74
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$ 149,854.47
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$ 7,157,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$ 1,348,690.27
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$ 751,117.68
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 7,157,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$ 597,572.59
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$ 5,808,309.73

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee,

Name Tedd A. Bloom
Title Authorized Repr

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

31ST

Day of

March-20

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL DAWN L CAPORALE

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/07/23